
Description of the Immovable Property:  Schedule – A  All that piece or parcel of vacant land or ground bearing N.A. Plot of 
Survey Nos. 66, Plot No. 4, admeasuring area 0-533-40 Sq. Mtr. assessment 10-70 Rs. Ps. Village Gundge, Taluka Karjat, Dist. 
Raigad. Within the jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar of Assurance at Karjat, Tal-Karjat, Dist-Raigad.
 Schedule – B  All that Residential premises bearing Flat bearing No. 8, admeasuring 342 Sq. Ft. Carpet area equivalent to 575 
Sq. Ft. built up area on the Second Floor of the proposed building project to be known as “Shreem Residency”, being 
constructed on Survey Nos. 66, Plot No. 4, admeasuring area 0-533-40 Sq. Mtr., assessment 10-70 Rs. Ps. Village Gundge 
Taluka Karjat, Dist. Raigad.

Description of the Immovable Property:  Schedule – A  All that piece or parcel of vacant land or ground bearing N.A. Plot of 
Survey Nos. 66, Plot No. 4, admeasuring area 0-533-40 Sq. Mtr. assessment 10-70 Rs. Ps. Village Gundge, Taluka Karjat, Dist. 
Raigad. Within the jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar of Assurance at Karjat, Tal-Karjat, Dist-Raigad.
Schedule – B   All that Residential premises bearing Flat bearing No. 9, admeasuring 348 Sq. Ft. Carpet area equivalent to 585 
Sq. Ft. built up area on the Second Floor of the proposed building project to be known as “Shreem Residency”, being 
constructed on Survey Nos. 66, Plot No. 4, admeasuring area 0-533-40 Sq. Mtr., assessment 10-70 Rs. Ps. Village Gundge 
Taluka Karjat, Dist. Raigad.

Description of the Immovable Property:  Schedule – A   All that piece or parcels of vacant land or ground bearing N.A. Plot 
of Survey Nos. 66, Plot No. 4, admeasuring area 0-533-40 Sq. Mtr., assessment 10-70 Rs. Ps. village Gundge, Taluka Karjat, 
Dist. Raigad, within the jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar of Assurances at Karjat, Tal. Karjat, Dist. Raigad.
Schedule – B  All the Residential Premises Flat bearing No. 3, admeasuring 342 Sq. Ft. Carpet area equivalent to 570 sq. Ft. 
Built Up area on the First Floor of the proposed building project to be known as “Shreem Residency” being constructed on 
Survey Nos. 66, Plot No. 4, admeasuring area 533-40 Sq. Mtr. assessment 10-70 Rs. Ps. Village – Gundge, Taluka Karjat, Dist. 
Raigad.

Description of the Immovable Property:  SCHEDULE - I  All pieces and parcel of the Land Property, lying and situated at 
Village Chikhloli, Ambarnath (W), Being Survey No.140, Hissa No.11(P), area admeasuring 250 Sq.Mtrs, i.e (0-02-5), 
Assessed at Rs.0=27, Survey No.140, Hissa No.11(P), area admeasuring 250 Sq.Mtrs, i.e (0-02-5) Assessed at 0=27 and 
collectively  total admeasuring 750 Sq.Mtrs and Survey No.140, Hissa No.11(P), Area admeasuring 500 Sq.Mtrs i.e (0-05-0), 
Assessed at Rs.0=27, falling within the limits of Ambarnath Municipal Council, Taluka: Ambarnath, and Sub-Registration 
district; Ulhasnagar, District Registration ; Thane.
SCHEDULE - II  All pieces and parcel of the property being a Flat No.302, on third Floor, ‘A’ wing in the building complex 
scheme named “CHHGAN VILLA”, area admeasuring 433 Sq,ft, (Carpet), inclusive of Balcony/open /Terrace/Sit out,  Village 
Chikloli, Ambernath (West), Thane District, Maharashtra- 421501.

Description of the Immovable Property:  Flat No. 101, First Floor in the building known as Crescent Apartment, CHS Ltd., 
admeasuring 28.10 Sq. Mtrs (360 Sq. Ft Buil-Up) area, Plot No. 115, Sector-14, Kamote, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra- 410209

Description of the Immovable Property:  Flat No. 003, on the Ground Floor, F-Wing, admeasuring 366.25 Sq. Ft. carpet plus 
open terrace in the building known as Vienna, in the project known as Panvelkar Estate, lying being and situated at Village 
Mankivali, Taluka Ambernath, District Thane, bearing Gut No.44, Hissa No. 1 within the limits of Kulgaon Badlapur Municiapl 
Council.

Description of the Immovable Property:  Premises bearing Flat No. 601, admeasuring about 400 Sq. Ft. (Built Up ARea), A-
Wing, on the 6th Floor, in the building known as “Ankur Residency” situated at land bearing Survey No. 88, Hissa No. 3, Village 
Gothivali, Ghansoli, Navi Mumbai, District Thane, Mahasashtra- 400701

Description of the Immovable Property:  Flat No. 44, On the Fourth Floor, in A-Wing of the Building known as Sai Balaji 
Apartment, admeasuring about 566 Sq. Ft. Built Up Area, being and situated at Gandhare, Taluka Kalyan, District Thane, within 
the limits of Kalyan Municipal Corporation.

Description of the Immovable Property:  SCHEDULE I  ALL THAT PIECE OF LAND LYING BEING AND SITUATED AT 
VILLAGE KATRAP TALUKA – AMBERNATH DISTRICT THANE, MAHARASHTRA WITHIN THE LOCAL LIMITS OF 
KULGAON BADLAPUR MUNICIPAL COUNCIL BEARING SURVEY NO 58 HISSA NO 2 (PART)  AREA ADMEASURING 1H-
63R -0P P.K.0H-29.0P
SCHEDULE – II  ALL THAT PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE AND LYING AND BEING AT FLAT NO 209 ON 2ND 
FLOOR, IN THE BLOCK/ WING  C OF COMPLEX KNOWN AS “THANEKAR PARKLAND “ ( HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO 
AS THE SAID COMPLEX”)  WHICH IS TO HAVE TOTAL CARPET AREA OF 39.86 MTRS SITUATED AT KATRAP TAL – 
AMBERNATH DISTRICT THANE LOCAL LIMITS OF  KULGAON BADLAPUR MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Description of the Immovable Property:  All the piece or parcel of the property bearing Flat no 112 on 1st Floor, Building No 2  
Wing, in “JP Synergy Phase 2”, area admeasuring 20.750 sq mtrs. in inclusive of balconies, together with the right to use, 
occupy and possess the area of flower beds, cupboards, dry balconies, nitches if any, alongwith open terrace situate at Village 
Ambernath, Taluka Ambernath within the limits of the Ambernath Municipal council bearing survey No 131, Hissa No. 1/B.

Description of the Immovable Property: One Self contained Flat Bearing No. 02, On Ground Floor, admeasuring about 556 
Sq. Ft. (carpet), i.e. 51.67 Sq. Mtrs. (Carpet), in the building named “Amit Complex B- Wing” to be constructed on land bearing 
S.No. 45, H. No. 5A, Plot No. 5,6,9,10, total area admeasuring about 2103.27 Sq. Mtrs., Lying and situated at Village Shirgaon, 
Taluka Ambernath, District Thane, within the limits of Kulgaon Badlapur Municipal Council, and Registration Office Ulhasnagar-
2, District registrar, Thane.

Description of the Immovable Property: Apartment bearing No. 301, on the Third Floor, in the B Wing of the Building called 
5B (Building No. B3 as per approved plan), Type 1BHK, admeasuring 29.00 Sq. Mtrs (Carpet Area) approximately equivalent to 
312 Sq. Ft., Plus exclusive balcony area admeasuring 4.18 Sq. Mtrs approximately equivalent to 45 Sq. Ft. in the building 
known as Olympeo Riverside, lying being and situated at Village Avsare, Taluka Karjat, District Raigad, Maharashtra.

Description of the Immovable Property: Flat No. 509, on the Fifth Floor, in Wong- K in “Phase Excellency” admeasuring 359 
Sq. Ft. Carpet area having equivalent carpet area of 33.35 Sq. mtrs in the project known as “Dhruv Residency” to be 
constructed on the property situate, lying and being at Village Pashane Taluka Karjat, District Raigad.

Description of the Immovable Property: First Schedule  All that piece & parcel of Non-Agricultural Land bearing Old Survey 
No./H. No. 404/11/2 Pt., New Survey No./Hissa No. 404/B admeasuring 1 H- 21 P-0 are equivalent to 3 Acres and 1 Guntha or 
thereabout consisting of 79 Non-Agricultural plots of various measurements for residential purpose popularly known as 
“BANJARA HILLS- SECTOR 5” and certain other areas shown on the sanctioned layout and more particularly mentioned 
hereinafter-

Description of the Immovable Property: All the premises bearing Flat No.104, admeasuring about 365 Sq. Ft. (Built Up Area) 
i.e. 33.92 Sq. Mtrs (Built Up) on the 1st Floor, in the B-Wing, in the Building “Sai Khush Phase-1, situated at Rabale, Navi 
Mumbai, District Thane, Maharashtra

Description of the Immovable Property: Flat No. 003, “B” Wing on the Ground Floor, Building No. 01, admeasuring 337.65 
Square Feet equivalent to 31.38 Square meters of Carpet area in the Project / Building known as “Vatsal Paradise” constructed 
on the Survey No. 1, Hissa No. 1 area 0-42-3, property situated, lying and being at village Wavange, Taluka Panvel, District 
Raigad.

Description of the Immovable Property: Flat No. 002, on the Ground Floor, Wing- H of the building SAI NIRMAN, 
admeasuring 373 Sq. Ft. (Carpet Area) (34.65 Sq. Mtrs. or thereabouts), situated at Neral, Taluka Karjat, District Raigad, Gram 
Panchayat Neral,  Maharashtra- 410101.

Description of the Immovable Property: Flat Nos. 303 & 304, on the third floor, both flat admeasuring about 301.02 Sq. Ft. 

each totaling to 602.04 Sq. Feet, in the building known as Prabhu Apartment, situated at Sambhaji Nagar, Nr. Abhinav School, 

Opp. Asangaon Railway Station, Asangaon (West), Maharashtra- 421601.

Description of the Immovable Property: Flat No. 005, D-Wing, on the Ground Floor, area admeasuring 28.05 Sq. Mtrs 
Carpet + 5.63 Enclosed otla + 1.12 Sq. Mtrs , CB, Complex known as Pathak Residency, in the building PRIYAM, Village, 
Shirgaon, Taluka Ambernath, District Thane, and within the limits of Kulgaon Badlapur Municiapl Council, and within the 
jurisdiction of Sub-registration District Ulhasnagar, and registration District Thane.  

Description of the Immovable Property: All that premises being a residential flat admeasuring about 389 Sq. Ft. (Equivalent 
to 36.15 Sq. Mtr.) or thereabout of carpet area (including balcony, cupboard window, Door sills, service area etc.) bearing Flat 
No.402, on 4th Floor, of Building No. 6-C, in Housing project knoen as Shubh Vastu, constructed on the land lying and situate at 
Village Khativali, Taluka Shahapur, District Thane, and within the limits of Grampanchayat Khativali, and also within registration 
district Thane, Sub Registration District Shahapur.

Description of the Immovable Property: All that piece and parcel of Flat No.701, 7th Floor, Building No. C2, admeasuring 
372 Sq. Ft. Carpet Area in the building known as Raunak City, Sector-III, being, lying and situated at Revenue Village 
Wsdeghar, Taluka Kalyan, District Thane- 421301, Registration District and Sub Registrar Thane, Within the limits of Kalyan 
Dombivali Municiapl Corporation bearing Survey No. 64/1/1, 1/2/1, 53/1,4.

Description of the Immovable Property: Flat No. 101, on the First Floor, C- Wing of the Building No.1 of the Building Type B-
3, in Parvati Homes, admeasuring about 29.96 Sq. Mtrs., situated at Land bearing Gut No. 115,116 & 118, of Village Betegaon, 
Taluka Palghar, District Palghar, in the registration district and sub district Palghar, Maharashtra
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Loan A/c. 
No
and 

Branch

10109937

10110987
&

10114664

10117280

TCHHL063
600010008

4420 & 
10146460

10186141 
&

10234710

10206330  
&

TCHHF068
700010008

9422

10233874

9895672 & 
10504405  

&
10517482

10548364 
&

10583079

10583159 
&

10603676

10615208 
&

TCHIN063
600010008

5360

10642550 
&

10647503 
&

TCHIN029
600010011

8339

9786549

9845553

TCHHL029
600010007

2886 & 
TCHHL029
600010007

2886 & 
TCHHF029
600010007

3278

TCHHL029
600010000

0719 & 
TCHIN029
600010000

1392

TCHHL029
600010007

4630 & 
10466763

TCHHL029
600010012

7945 & 
TCHIN029
600010012

8941 & 
TCHIN068
700010019

4834

TCHHL063
600010007

1093 & 
10588715

TCHHL063
600010018

4649 & 
TCHIN063
600010018

9786

10660329 
&

TCHIN068
700010009

9442 & 
TCHIN068
700010018

0676

TCHHL069
500010013

6574 & 
TCHIN069
500010013

7147

Name of Borrower(s) / 
Co-borrower(s)Legal 

Heir(s) / Legal 
Representative/ 

Guarantor(s) 

MR. YOGESH B 
MISHRA. 

MRS. SONI YOGESH 
MISHRA

MR. YOGESH B 
MISHRA 

MRS. SONI YOGESH 
MISHRA 

MR. MANGESH S 
SHINDE 

MR. SATISH BAJIRAO 
SHINDE 

MR. ASHOK 
VISWAMBHAR 

SARWADE 
MRS. SANDHYA 

ASHOK SARWADE 

MR. CHANDRAMANI 
DADU DAITHANKAR 

MRS. NIRMALA C 
DAITHANKAR, 

MR. SAKTHIVEL 
ELUMALAI 

MRS. GAYATHRI 
SAKTHIVEL 

MR. BAJRANG GORAK 
CHAVAN 

MRS. JAYA BAJRANG 
CHAVAN 

MR. SURENDRA 
PRASAD RAM 
MR. GOVINDA 

SURENDRA PRASAD 

MR. VICKY SANJAY 
DESHMUKH 

MRS SUNITA SANJAY 
DESHMUKH 

MR  SHAMBU 
PRALHAD GEJAGE 

MRS PRIYANKA 
SHAMBHU GEJAGE 
MR PRALHAD APPA 

GEJGE

MR. HANUMANT 
VASANT DEDAGE 

MRS. VIDYA 
NAHUMANT DEDAGE 

MR.MOHDASHIQE M S 
SIDDIQUE 

MRS. RUQAYYA MOHD 
ARFIN ASHRAFI 

MR. SACHIN BAPURAO 
KADAM 

MRS. VAISHALI 
SACHIN KADAM 

MR. SANDEEP ANANT 
PANCHAL 

MRS. ANITA ANANT 
PANCHAL 

MR. SANJAY 
BABURAW AGLAVE 

MRS. SUSHAMA 
SANJAY AGLAVE 

MR. CHETAN VILAS 
SAKPAL 

MR. DHANANJAY 
VILAS SAKPAL 

MR. ANAND MARUTI 
JUGALE 

MR. CHANDRAKANT 
MARUTI JUGALE 

Mrs. LAXMI MARUTI 
JUGALE

MR. AMAN RAI 
MRS. DEJIKUMARI RAI 

MR. PINTOO 
YOGENDRA KANOJIYA 

MRS. LEELAVATI 
PINTOO KANOJIYA 

MRS. RAJANI 
MANORANJAN 

PANIGRAHI 
MR. MANORANJAN 
KUNJ PANIGRAHI, 

MR. DEEPAK VILAS 
PARAB 

MRS. DAKSHABEN 
MANGALDAS 
BHANUSHALI 

MR. LOKENDRA 
KHADA 

MRS. YAGGA 
LOKENDRA KHADKA 

Amount as per Demand Notice

Rs. 10,37,725/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs 
Thirty Seven Thousand Seven 
Hundred Twenty Five Only)

Rs. 10,31,554/- (Rupees Ten Lakh 
Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred 
Fifty Four Only) is due and payable by 
you under Agreement no. 10110987 
and an amount of Rs. 1,39,394/- 
(Rupees One Lakh Thirty Nine 
Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Four 
Only) is due and payable by you under 
Agreement no. 10114664 totalling to 
Rs. 11,70,948/- (Rupes Eleven Lakh 
Seventy  Thousand Nine Hundred 
Forty Eight Only) 

Rs. 10,46,771/- (Rupees Ten Lakh 
Forty Six Thousand  Seven Hundred 
Seventy One Only) 

Rs. 3,81,597/- (Rupees Three Lakhs 
Eighty One Thousand Five Hundred 
and Ninety Seven Only) is due and 
payable by you under Agreement No. 
10146460 and an amount of Rs. 
13,55,019/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs 
Fifty Five Thousand and Nineteen 
Only) is due and payable by you under 
Agreement no. TCHHL0636000 
100084420 totaling to Rs. 17,36,616 /- 
(Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Thirty Six 
Thousand Six Hundred and Sixteen 
Only) 

Rs. 576017/- (Rupees  Five Lakh 
Seventy Six Thousand Seventeen 
Only) is due and payable by you under 
Agreement no. 10186141 and an 
amount of Rs. 597748/- (Rupees Five 
Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Seven 
Hundred Forty Eight Only) is due and 
payable by you under Agreement no. 
10234710 totalling to Rs. 1173765/- 
(Rupees Eleven Lakh Seventy Three 
Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Five 
Only)

Rs. 1910626/- is due and payable by 
you under loan account No 10206330  
and an amount of Rs. 265359/- is due 
and payable by you under loan account 
No TCHHF0687000100089422  
totaling to Rs.  2175985/- (Rupees 
Twenty One Lakh Seventy Five 
Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Five 
Only) 

Rs. 11,08,119/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh  
Eight Thousand  One Hundred 
Nineteen Only) 

Rs. 1,12,355/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Twelve Thousand Three Hundred and 
Fifty Five Only) is due and payable by 
you under loan account No. 10504405 
and an amount of  Rs. 4,26,971/- 
(Rupees Four Lakh Twenty Six 
Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy One 
Only) is due and payable by you under 
loan account No. 9895672, and an 
amount of  Rs. 26,831/- (Rupees 
Twenty Six Thousand Eight Hundred 
Thirty One Only) is due and payable by 
you under loan account No. 10517482. 
totaling to Rs.  5,66,157/-  (Rupees 
Five Lakh Sixty Six Thousand One 
Hundred Fifty Seven Only) 

Rs. 34,26,347/- (Rupees Thirty Four 
Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Three 
Hundred Forty Seven  Only) is due and 
payable by you under Agreement no. 
10548364 and an amount of Rs. 
98,542/- (Rupees Ninety Eight 
Thousand Five Hundred Forty Two  
Only) is due and payable by you under 
Agreement no. 10583079 totalling to 
Rs. 35,24,889/- (Rupees Thirty Five 
Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Eight 
Hundred Eighty Nine  Only) 

Rs. 1,24,320/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred 
and Twenty  Only) is due and payable 
by you under Agreement no. 10603676 
and an amount of Rs. 17,27,791/- 
(Rupees Seventeen Lakh Twenty 
Seven Thousand Seven Hundred 
Ninety One  Only) is due and payable 
by you under Agreement no. 10583159 
totalling to Rs. 18,52,111/- (Rupees 
Eighteen Lakh Fifty Two Thousand One 
Hundred and Eleven Only)

Rs. 3096395/- (Rupees Thirty  Lakh 
Ninety Six Thousand Three Hundred 
Ninety Five Only) is due and payable by 
you under loan account No 10615208,  
and an amount of Rs. 155339/- 
(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Five Thousand 
Three Hundred Thirty Nine Only)  is due 
and payable by you under loan account 
No TCHIN0636000100085360,   
totaling to Rs.  3251734 /- (Rupees 
Thirty Two Lakh Fifty One Thousand 
Seven Hundred Thirty Four Only) 

Rs. 409416 /- is due and payable by you 
under loan account No TCHIN029600 
0100118339 and an amount of Rs. 
1785580 /- is due and payable by you 
under loan account No 10642550 and 
an amount of Rs. 88811 /- is due and 
payable by you under loan account No 
10647503 totaling to Rs.  2283807 /- 
(Rupees Twenty Two Lakh Eighty Three 
Thousand Eight Hundred Seven Only) 

Rs. 11,25,499/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh 
Twenty Five Thousand  Four Hundred 
Ninety Nine Only) 

Rs. 4,21,550/- (Rupees  Four Lakh 
Twenty One Thousand  Five Hundred 
Fifty Only) 

Rs. 4,77,656 /- (Rupees Four Lakhs 
Seventy Seven Thousand Six Hundred 
and Fifty Six Only) is due and payable 
by you under Agreement  no.  
TCHHF0296000100072892. and an 
amount of Rs. 1,28,476 /- (Rupees One 
Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Four 
Hundred and Seventy Six Only) is due 
and payable by you under Agreement 
no. TCHHF0296000100073278. and 
an amount of Rs. 12,94,547 /- (Rupees 
Twelve Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand 
Five Hundred and Forty Seven Only) is 
due and payable by you under 
Agreement no. TCHHL0296000 
100072886. Totalling to Rs. 19,00,679 
/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs and Six 
Hundred and Seventy Nine Only) 

  Rs. 20,07,879/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh  
Seven Thousand  Eight Hundred and 
Seventy Nine Only) is due and payable 
by you under Agreement no. 
TCHHL0296000100000719 and an 
amount of Rs. 1,14,198/- (Rupees  
One Lakh Fourteen Thousand  One 
Hundred and Ninety Eight Only) is due 
and payable by you under Agreement 
no.  TCHIN0296000100001392 
totalling to Rs. 21,22,077/- (Rupees 
Twenty One Lakh Twenty Two 
Thousand and Seventy Seven Only)  

Rs. 16,48,942/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs 
Forty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred 
Forty Two Only) is due and payable by 
you  under  t he  l oan  accoun t  
TCHHL0296000100074630 and an 
amount of Rs. 79,624/- (Rupees  
Seventy Nine Thousand Six Hundred 
and Twenty Four Only) is due and 
payable under the loan account no 
10466763 by you i.e. totalling of Rs. 
17,28,566 /- (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs 
Twenty Eight Thousand and Five 
Hundred and Sixty Six Only) 

Rs. 138865/- is due and payable by you 
u n d e r  l o a n  a c c o u n t  N o  
TCHIN0296000100128941  and an 
amount of Rs. 2301160/- is due and 
payable by you under loan account No 
TCHHL0296000100127945 and an 
amount of Rs. 245919/- is due and 
payable by you under loan account No 
TCHIN0687000100194834   totaling to 
Rs.  2685944/- (Rupees Twenty Six 
Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Nine 
Hundred Forty Four Only) 

Rs. 19,47,545 /- (Rupees Nineteen 
Lakh Forty Seven Thousand  Five 
Hundred and Forty Five Only) is due 
and payable by you under Agreement 
no. TCHHL0636000100071093 and 
an amount of Rs. 62,934/- (Rupees 
Sixty Two Thousand  Nine Hundred 
and Thirty Four Only) is due and 
payable by you under Agreement no. 
10588715. and Totalling to Rs. 
20,10,479 /- (Rupees Twenty Lakh Ten 
Thousand  Four Hundred and Seventy 
Nine Only) 

Rs. 1,42,035/- (Rupees One Lakhs 
Forty Two Thousand  and Thirty Five  
Only) is due and payable by you under 
loan account No. TCHIN0636000 
100189786  and an amount of Rs. 
19,67,726/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs  
Sixty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred 
and Twenty Six Only) is due and 
payable by you under loan account No. 
TCHHL0636000100184649 Totaling 
to Rs. 21,09,761/- (Rupees Twenty 
One Lakhs Nine Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Sixty One  Only) 

Rs. 573414/- is due and payable by you 
under loan account No TCHIN0687000 
100099442 and an amount of Rs. 
3135042/- is due and payable by you 
under loan account No 10660329 and 
an amount of Rs. 684902/- is due and 
payable by you under loan account No 
TCHIN0687000100180676 totaling to 
Rs.  4393358 /- (Rupees  Forty Three 
Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Three 
Hundred Fifty Eight Only) 

Rs. 1486330/- is due and payable by 
y o u  u n d e r  l o a n  a c c o u n t  N o  
TCHHL0695000100136574  and an 
amount of Rs. 305924/- is due and 
payable by you under loan account No 
TCHIN0695000100137147  totaling to 
Rs.   1792254/- (Rupees Seventeen 
Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Two 
Hundred Fifty Four Only)

……………
18-06-2019

……………
18-06-2019

……………
26-07-2019

……………
20-12-2023

……………
17-01-2024

……………
15-11-2023

……………
17-01-2024

……………
09-12-2023

……………
13-12-2023

……………
13-12-2023

……………
23-11-2023

……………
13-11-2023

……………
07-02-2024

……………
06-06-2023

……………
30-12-2023

……………
08-02-2024

……………
16-12-2023

……………
13-11-2023

……………
07-02-2024

……………
09-12-2023

……………
13-11-2023

……………
09-09-2023

Reserve 
Price

Rs. 
16,34,500/- 

(Rupees 
Sixteen Lakh 
Thirty Four 
Thousand  

Five Hundred  
Only)

Rs.
17,67,500/- 

(Rupees 
Seventeen 
Lakh Sixty 

Seven 
Thousand  

Five Hundred  
Only)

Rs.
17,67,500/- 

(Rupees 
Seventeen 
Lakh Sixty 

Seven 
Thousand  

Five Hundred  
Only)

Rs.
21,98,000/- 

(Rupees 
Twenty One 
Lakh Ninety 

Eight 
Thousand  

Only)

Rs.
25,67,000/- 

(Rupees 
Twenty Five 
Lakh Sixty 

Seven 
Thousand  

Only)

Rs.
20,53,000/- 

(Rupees 
Twenty Lakh 
Fifty Three 
Thousand  

Only)

Rs. 
21,42,000/- 

(Rupees 
Twenty One 
Lakh Forty 

Two Thousand  
Only)

Rs.
39,65,000/- 

(Rupees 
Thirty Nine 
Lakh Sixty 

Five 
Thousand  

Only)

Rs.
34,00,800/- 

(Rupees 
Thirty Four 
Lakh  Eight 

Hundred  
Only)

Rs.
17,22,000/- 

(Rupees 
Seventeen 

Lakh Twenty 
Two 

Thousand  
Only)

Rs.
30,36,000/- 

(Rupees 
Thirty Lakh 
Thirty Six 
Thousand  

Only)

Rs.
21,38,000/- 

(Rupees 
Twenty One 
Lakh Thirty 

Eight 
Thousand  

Only)

Rs. 
15,94,700/- 

(Rupees 
Fifteen Lakh 
Ninety Four 
Thousand  

Seven 
Hundred Only)

Rs.
5,39,880/- 

(Rupees  Five 
Lakh Thirty 

Nine 
Thousand  

Eight Hundred 
Eighty Only)

Rs.
17,36,000/- 

(Rupees 
Seventeen 
Lakh Thirty 

Six Thousand  
Only)

Rs.
20,38,400/- 

(Rupees 
Twenty Lakh 
Thirty Eight 
Thousand  

Four Hundred  
Only)

Rs.
18,22,800/- 

(Rupees 
Eighteen Lakh 

Twenty Two 
Thousand  

Eight Hundred  
Only)

Rs.
27,24,000/- 

(Rupees 
Twenty Seven 
Lakh Twenty 

Four 
Thousand  

Only)

Rs.
22,50,000/- 

(Rupees 
Twenty Two 
Lakh Fifty 
Thousand  

Only)

Rs.
20,15,000/- 

(Rupees 
Twenty Lakh 

Fifteen 
Thousand  

Only)

Rs.
42,48,000/- 

(Rupees Forty 
Two Lakh 
Forty Eight 
Thousand  

Only)

Rs.
21,60,000/- 

(Rupees 
Twenty One 
Lakh Sixty 
Thousand  

Only)

Earnest 
Money

Type of 
Possession

Rs. 1,63,450/- 
(Rupees  One 

Lakh Sixty 
Three 

Thousand  
Four Hundred 

Fifty Only)

Rs.
1,76,750/- 

(Rupees  One 
Lakh Seventy 
Six Thousand  

Seven 
Hundred Fifty 

Only)

Rs.
1,76,750/- 

(Rupees  One 
Lakh Seventy 
Six Thousand  

Seven 
Hundred Fifty 

Only)

Rs.
2,19,800/- 

(Rupees  Two 
Lakh 

Nineteen 
Thousand  

Eight 
Hundred  

Only)

Rs.
2,56,700/- 

(Rupees  Two 
Lakh Fifty Six 

Thousand  
Seven 

Hundred  
Only)

Rs.
2,05,300/- 

(Rupees  Two 
Lakh  Five 
Thousand  

Three 
Hundred  

Only)

Rs.
2,14,200/- 

(Rupees Two 
Lakh Fourteen 

Thousand  
Two Hundred  

Only)

Rs.
3,96,500/- 
(Rupees  

Three Lakh 
Ninety Six 
Thousand  

Five Hundred  
Only)

Rs.
3,40,080/- 
(Rupees  

Three Lakh 
Forty 

Thousand 
Eighty Only)

Rs.
1,72,200/- 

(Rupees  One 
Lakh Seventy 

Two 
Thousand  

Two Hundred  
Only)

Rs.
3,03,600/- 
(Rupees  

Three Lakh  
Three 

Thousand  
Six Hundred  

Only)

Rs.
2,13,800/- 

(Rupees  Two 
Lakh Thirteen 

Thousand  
Eight 

Hundred  
Only)

Rs.
1,59,470/- 

(Rupees  One 
Lakh Fifty 

Nine 
Thousand  

Four Hundred 
Seventy Only)

Rs.
53,988/- 

(Rupees Fifty 
Three 

Thousand  
Nine Hundred 
Eighty Eight 

Only)

Rs.
1,73,600/- 

(Rupees  One 
Lakh Seventy 

Three 
Thousand  

Six Hundred  
Only)

Rs.
2,03,840/- 

(Rupees  Two 
Lakh  Three 
Thousand  

Eight 
Hundred 

Forty Only)

Rs.
1,82,280/- 

(Rupees  One 
Lakh Eighty 

Two 
Thousand  

Two Hundred 
Eighty Only)

Rs.
2,72,400/- 

(Rupees  Two 
Lakh Seventy 

Two 
Thousand  

Four Hundred  
Only)

Rs.
2,25,000/- 

(Rupees  Two 
Lakh Twenty 

Five 
Thousand  

Only)

Rs.
2,01,500/- 

(Rupees  Two 
Lakh  One 
Thousand  

Five Hundred  
Only)

Rs.
4,24,800/- 
(Rupees  

Four Lakh 
Twenty Four 
Thousand  

Eight 
Hundred  

Only)

Rs.
2,16,000/- 

(Rupees  Two 
Lakh Sixteen 

Thousand  
Only)

Physical

Physical

Physical

Symbolic

Symbolic

Symbolic

Symbolic

Symbolic

Symbolic

Symbolic

Symbolic

Symbolic

Symbolic

Physical

Symbolic

Symbolic

Symbolic

Symbolic

Symbolic

Symbolic

Symbolic

Physical

Registered Address: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400013. 
Branch Address: TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED, Lodha I-Think Techno Campus,Building “A “

4th Floor, Off Pokhran Road No.2, Behind TCS, Thane(W) 400 607

E-Auction Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) and Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the below Borrower and/ Co- Borrower, or their legal heirs/representatives (Borrowers) in particular that the below described immovable property mortgaged to Tata Capital Housing Finance Ltd. (TCHFL), the Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of TCHFL, will be sold on 25-07-2024 on “As is 
where is” & “As is what is” and “Whatever there is” and without any recourse basis”. for recovery of outstanding dues from below mentioned Borrower and Co-Borrowers. The Reserve Price and the Earnest Money Deposit is mentioned below. Notice is hereby given that, in the absence of any postponement/ discontinuance of the sale, the said secured asset / property shall be sold by E- 
Auction at 2.00 P.M. on the said 25-07-2024. The sealed envelope containing Demand Draft of EMD for participating in E- Auction shall be submitted to the Authorised Officer of the TCHFL on or before 24-07-2024  till 5.00 PM. at Branch address TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED, Lodha I-Think Techno Campus, Building “A“ 4th Floor, Off Pokhran Road No.2, Behind TCS, 
Thane (W) 400 607.
The sale of the Secured Asset/ Immovable Property will be on “as is where condition is” as per brief particulars described herein below ;

NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
(Under Rule 8(6) read with Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002)

TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD.

Lying, being and situate at Village Kharade, Taluka- Shahapur, District-Thane and within the limits of Kharade Grampanchayat 
within the Registration Sub-District of Shahapur together with all the rights of easement and appurtenances belonging thereto. 
On or towards East: As per revenue records, On or towards West: As per revenue records, On or towards North: As per 
revenue records, On or towards South: As per revenue records
Second Schedule  All that piece and parcel of Non-Agricultural Land bearing following description – 

In the sanctioned lay out of he said property and bounded as below: 
On or towards East: As per revenue records, On or towards West: As per revenue records, On or towards North: As per revenue 
records, On or towards South: As per revenue records

AREA STATEMENT AS PER SANCTIONED PLAN 

Area of S. No. 404/ 11/2/Pt.

Total Area under development

Area Under Open Space (10%)

Area Under Internal Roads

Area Under Plots (38 to 79)

AREA STATEMENT AS PER TILR KJP  

Area of S. No. 404/ 11/2/Pt.

Total Area under development

Area Under Open Space (10%)

Area Under Internal Roads

Area Under Plots (38 to 79)

Plot No. 

51

Area in Sq Mtr.

152.00

Area in Sq Ft. 

1636.00

Assessment Rs.- Ps.

15.20

SQ.MTRS.

12,100

12,100

1,210

3,519.30

7,370.70

SQ.MTRS.

12,100

12,100

1,210

3,519.30

7,371.00

At the Auction, the public generally is invited to submit their bid(s) personally. The Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower (s) are hereby given last chance to pay the total dues with further interest within 30 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which the Immovable Property will be sold as per schedule. The E auction will be stopped if, amount due as aforesaid, with interest and costs 
(including the cost of the sale) are tendered to the Authorised Officer or proof is given to his satisfaction that the amount of such secured debt, interest and costs has been paid before the date of the auction.
No officer or other person, having any duty to perform in connection with this sale shall, however, directly or indirectly bid for, acquire or attempt to acquire any interest in the Immovable Property sold. 
The sale shall be subject to the conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and to the following further conditions: NOTE: The E-auction of the properties will take place through portal http://bankauctions.in/ on 25-07-2024 between 2.00 PM to 3.00 PM with limited extension of 10 minutes each.
Terms and Condition:
1. The particulars specified in the Schedule herein below have been stated to the best of the information of the undersigned, but the undersigned shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in this proclamation. In the event of any dispute arising as to the amount bid, or as to the bidder, the Immovable Property shall at once again be put up to auction subject to the 
discretion of the Authorised Officer. 2. The Immovable Property shall not be sold below the Reserve Price. 3. Bid Increment Amount will be: Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) 4. All the Bids submitted for the purchase of the property shall be accompanied by Earnest Money as mentioned above by way of a Demand Draft favoring the “TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD.” 
Payable at Branch address. The Demand Drafts will be returned to the unsuccessful bidders after auction. For payment of EMD through NEFT/RTGS/IMPS, kindly contact Authorised Officer. 5. The highest bidder shall be declared as successful bidder provided always that he/she is legally qualified to bid and provided further that the bid amount is not less than the reserve price. It shall 
be in the discretion of the Authorised Officer to decline acceptance of the highest bid when the price offered appears so clearly inadequate as to make it inadvisable to do so. 6.  For reasons recorded, it shall be in the discretion of the Authorised Officer to adjourn/discontinue the sale.  7.  Inspection of the Immovable Property can be done on 18-07-2024 between 11 AM to 5.00 PM. with 
prior appointment.  8. The person declared as a successful bidder shall, immediately after such declaration, deposit twenty-five per cent of the amount of purchase money/bid which would include EMD amount to the Authorised Officer within 24Hrs and in default of such deposit, the property shall forthwith be put to fresh auction/Sale by private treaty. 9.  In case the initial deposit is made 
as above, the balance amount of the purchase money payable shall be paid by the purchaser to the Authorised Officer on or before the 15th day from the date of confirmation of the sale of the property, exclusive of such day, or if the 15th day be a Sunday or other holiday, then on the first office day after the 15th day.  10. In the event of default of any payment within the period mentioned 
above, the property shall be put to fresh auction/Sale by private treaty.  The deposit including EMD shall stand forfeited by TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD and the defaulting purchaser shall lose all claims to the property. 11. Details of any encumbrances, known to the TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD, to which the property is liable: as per table above.  The Intending 
Bidder is advised to make their own independent inquiries regarding encumbrances on the property including statutory liabilities arears of property tax, electricity etc. 12. For any other details or for procedure online training on e-auction the prospective bidders may contact the Service Provider, M/s. 4Closure, Block No.605 A, 6th Floor, Maitrivanam Commercial Complex, Ameerpet, 
Hyderabad – 500038 through its coordinators Mr Arijit Kumar Das,  8142000725, 8142000066, 8142000062 Email :- arijit@bankauctions.in and  Email : info@bankauctions.in or Manish Bansal, Email id Manish.Bansal@tatacapital.com  Authorised Officer Mobile No 8588983696. Please send your query on WhatsApp Number – 9999078669.  13. TDS of 1% will be applicable and 
payable by the highest bidder over the highest declared bid amount. The payment needs to be deposited by highest bidder in the PAN of the owner/ borrower(s) and the copy of the challan shall be submitted to our company. 14. Please refer to the below link provided in secured creditor's website http://surl.li/ukfsh for the above details. 15. Kindly also visit the link: 
https://www.tatacapital.com/property-disposal.html  
Please Note - TCHFL has not engaged any broker/agent apart from the mentioned auctioning partner for sale/auction of this property. Interested parties should only contact the undersigned or the Authorised officer for all queries and enquiry in this matter. 

Place: Mumbai
Date- 24-06-2024

Sd/-  Authorized Officer
Tata Capital Housing Finance Ltd.

No12 Mumbai, Monday, 24 June 2024 www.freepressjournal.inTHE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL
Possession Notice (For Immovable Property) Rule 8-(1)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of IIFL Home Finance Limited (Formerly known as India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) (IIFL-HFL)
under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under sec-
tion 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, a Demand Notice was issued by the Authorised Officer of the company to the
Borrower/Co-Borrowers mentioned herein below to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has
taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Rules. The borrower in par-
ticular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of IIFL HFL
for an amount as mentioned herein under with interest thereon."The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, If the
borrower clears the dues of the "IIFL HFL" together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred, at any time before the date fixed for sale or transfer, the
secured assets shall not be sold or transferred by "IIFL HFL" and no further step shall be taken by "IIFL HFL" for transfer or sale of the secured assets.

Description of the Secured Asset (Immovable Property)Name of the Borrower (s) /
Co-Borrower(s)

Total Outstanding
Dues (Rs.)

Date of
Posse-
ssion

Date of
Demand
Notice

Mr. Gorakh Sandipan Kalel, Mr.
Sandipan Vasudev Kalel, Mrs.

Rupali Gorakh Kalel, Kalel Dairy
Farm, (Prospect No. IL10426270)

All that piece and parcel of Milkat No.608, At Village Kauthali, Near
Bhavani Mata Mandir, Taluka Indapur, Pune, MH, India-413120.
Area Admeasuring (In Sq.ft.): Property Type: Land_Area, Built_
Up_Area, Carpet_Area. Property Area: 4122.00, 1151.00, 920.00.

Rs.6,18,009/- (Rupees
Six Lakh Eighteen

Thousand and Nine
Only)

18-
Mar-
2024

20-
Jun-
2024

Mr. Santosh Gajendra Kolekar,
Mr. Gajendra Sahebu Kolekar,

Mrs. Vithabai Gajendra Kolekar,
(Prospect No.970352)

All that piece and parcel of H.No.126/B, Situated at Kalthan No.1,
Tal. Indarpur, Dit. Pune, Maharashtra, India-413132. Area
Admeasuring (In Sq.ft.):Property Type: Land_Area, Built_Up_Area,
Carpet_Area, Property Area: 1883.70, 301.00, 231.53

Rs.3,45,886/- (Rupees
Three Lakh Forty Five
thousand Eight Hundr-

ed and Eighty Six Only))

16-
Mar-
2023

20-
Jun-
2024

Mr. Govind Laxman Ghule, Mrs.
Sunanda Ghule, Hotel

Saptshrungi, (Prospect No.
IL10400850)

All that piece and parcel of H.No.111, At Sawargaon Ghule Gram
Panchayat, Near Ves, Tal Sangamner, Dist. Ahmednagar,
Maharashtra, India-422620. Area Admeasuring (In Sq.ft.): Property
Type: Land_Area, Built_Up_Area, Carpet_Area, Property Area:
902.00, 800.00, 640.00.

Rs.5,13,143/- (Rupees
Five Lakh Thirteen Tho-

usand One Hundred
and Forty Three Only)

18-
Mar-
2024

20-
Jun-
2024

For, further details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office: IIFL House, Sun Infotech Park Road No. 16V, Plot No.B-23, Thane
Industrial Area, Wagle Estate, Thane-400604 or Corporate Office: IIFL Tower, Plot No.98, Udyog Vihar, Ph-IV Gurgaon, Haryana.
Place: Thane, Date: 24-06-2024 Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Ltd. 
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